
4878-1664-8334.1  

SECOND AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF OAKLEY AND JOSHUA McMURRAY 

 

 This Second Amendment (“Second Amendment”) to the Employment Agreement between 

the City of Oakley and Joshua McMurray (“Manager”), effective November 10, 2021 

(“Employment Agreement”), is entered into and effective on November 15, 2023. The 

Employment Agreement shall be amended as set forth below.  All other terms of the Employment 

Agreement and the First Amendment to that Agreement, executed on the __ day of June 2023 

(“First Amendment”), not amended shall remain the same as set forth in the Employment 

Agreement. 

 1. Section 4 to the Employment Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

 

“The term of this Agreement shall continue until June 30, 2025.  Beginning on July 1, 

2024, and each July 1 thereafter, the term of this Agreement shall automatically renew for 

two years unless the City shall give written notice to Manager of the City’s election not to 

allow for such automatic renewal on or before the preceding June 1.” 

Executed on this 15th  day of November, 2023. 

 

             

Joshua McMurray     Aaron Meadows 

City Manager      Mayor 

 

 

 

Approved as to Form: 

 

 

      

Derek P. Cole 

City Attorney 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 710E424F-6C33-41B2-9FBA-599222F5413A


